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2024-05
2025

122,665,778.33 78.91

5,333,290.26 3.43

3,932,895.23 2.53

3,591,832.90 2.31

3,579,133.24 2.30

3,195,008.65 2.06

1,648,089.32 1.06

1,252,049.60 0.81

849,184.12 0.55

827,608.64 0.53

796,164.46 0.51

147,671,034.75 95.00

5,975,351.32 3.84

153,646,386.07 98.84

1,798,286.05 1.16

(15§é?335672'12) 100.00

2025 31

149.39
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2025
g G TAL 2-85% .850 | 2029 3,675,000.00 | 3,202,717.52 | 3,422,437.17 | 2.20
BOEING CO 3.2% 03/01/29 .200 | 2029 3,575,000.00 | 3,231,649.33 | 3,406,070.27 | 2.19
COMERICA INC 4% 02/01/29 .000 | 2029 3,450,000.00 | 3,219,064.30 | 3,374,141.57 | 2.17
P CRED1 5.8 .800 | 2020 3,200,000.00 | 3,177,189.29 | 3,207,251.84 | 2.06
e TROPERTIE 3.875% .875 | 2029 15 | 3,300,000.00 | 3,103,414.53 | 3,195,341.06 | 2.06
S auns BANKY VIR .720 | 2029 18 | 3,050,000.00 | 3,111,519.40 | 3,195,008.65 | 2.06
MASTEC INC 4.5% 08/15/28 500 [ 2022 15 | 3,225,000.00 | 3,106,541.26 | 3,192,296.92 | 2.05
Tk O\ A 4655 650 [ 20226 13 | 2,925,000.00 | 2,826,114.43 | 2,938,901.71 | 1.89
e RIX CORP 6.6 .600 | 2028 2,775,000.00 | 2,786,406.90 | 2,906,620.16 | 1.87

10 [ QoFFERIES FIN 5,875 875|202 21 | 2,800,000.00 | 2,806,812.13 | 2,897,062.08 | 1.86

1 | FIETH THIRD BANCO VAR 361|208 10 27 | 2,750,000.00 | 2,782,018.24 | 2,860,875.52 | 1.84

12 [ S01IE CENERALE VIR 446 | 2020 10 | 2,625,000.00 | 2,667,040.73 | 2,724,763.10 | 1.75

13 [ oy T iON INC 1.95% .950 | 2028 2,850,000.00 | 2,555,267.33 | 2,644,453.30 | 1.70

14 | pRCS CARITAL € 2.875% 875|202 15 | 2,750,000.00 | 2,520,312.26 | 2,509,785.40 | 1.67

15 [ o5 SHPITAL P 5. 755 750 | 2028 2,450,000.00 | 2,442,915.69 | 2,504,184.27 | 1.61

16 [ Aoy INTERNA 4.5 500 | 2020 2,600,000.00 | 2,470,772.96 | 2,472,515.40 | 1.59

17 | peOl REHIORD € 6.05% .050 | 2028 15 | 2,350,000.00 | 2,364,800.82 | 2,420,088.00 | 1.56

18 [ pLoool, HOLDING 6.375% .375 | 2028 2,250,000.00 | 2,276,639.83 | 2,340,920.52 | 1.51

19 | Ao SANTANDER S V/R 75| 2028 24 | 2,000,000.00 | 1,946,947.24 | 1,986,444.32 | 1.28

20 | N7 FLAVOR & 1.832 832 | 2027 10 15 | 1,775,000.00 | 1,640,752.88 | 1,669,161.03 | 1.07

21 | o5 SHOWP A VIR 869 2020 12 | 1,675,000.00 | 1,603,219.25 | 1,648,089.32 | 1.06

22 | oL UENTUN CORP 5.4 400 | 2029 1,575,000.00 | 1,568,287.28 | 1,620,078.91 | 1.04

23 | oo ORE FUNDE 5,371 371 | 2029 1,575,000.00 | 1,568,738.84 | 1,613,842.81 | 1.04

24 | ONO APITAL 658 500 [ 2020 16 | 1,525,000.00 | 1,573,806.59 | 1,607,227.62 | 1.03

25 | CHIXASANK SA VIR 208|200 18 | 1,550,000.00 | 1,567,351.42 | 1,605,388.58 | 1.03
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AEGON FUNDING CO 5.5%

26 04/16/27 5.500 | 2027 16 1,575,000.00 | 1,568,812.79 | 1,590,939.69 1.02
T-MOBILE USA INC 1.5%

27 02/15/26 1.500 | 2026 15 1,525,000.00 | 1,492,488.62 | 1,500,198.44 0.97
UNIVERSAL HEALT 1.65%

28 09/01/26 1.650 | 2026 1,550,000.00 | 1,484,424.26 | 1,498,320.23 0.96
CDW LLC/CDW FIN 3.25%

29 02/15/29 3.250 | 2029 15 1,575,000.00 | 1,448,412.93 | 1,494,641.47 0.96

2025

GS US TREAS LIQ RESERV X 5,975,351.32 1.00 | 5,975,351.32 1.00 | 5,975,351.32 | 3.84

2025

2025
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2025
2024 162,891,782 24,334,403 10.38 1,551
164,338,855 24,550,582 10.48 1,566
10 162,512,740 24,277,778 10.37 1,549
11 163,129,158 24,369,865 10.46 1,563
12 161,724,032 24,159,953 10.41 1,555
2025 162,121,082 24,219,268 10.50 1,569
161,990,579 24,199,773 10.59 1,582
161,033,901 24,056,854 10.57 1,579
160,830,413 24,026,455 10.60 1,584
159,508,296 23,828,944 10.68 1,595
156,300,735 23,349,767 10.80 1,613
155,444,672 23,221,880 10.82 1,616

2025
2024 0.00
2025 0.00
2025
2024 2025 5.56
100x
2025

2024
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2025

0.000
(0.000)

1,321,374.256
(1,321,374.256)

14,365,047.734
(14,365,047.734)
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328

23 103

2024-05

2025 31
149.39
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2024-05
2025 30
2025 30 2024 12 31

3(c),4 156,257,313 23,343,280 159,896,907 23,886,999
3(b) 2,288,921 341,942 2,323,945 347,174
49,225 7,354 5,306 793
- - 30,027 4,486
3( ),12 50,143 7,491 - -
158,645,602 23,700,066 162,256,185 24,239,451
- - 12,272 1,833
3(),8 2,025,420 302,577 - -
7(a) 79,670 11,902 41,255 6,163
3(b) 61,669 9,213 126,196 18,852
7(c) 55,177 8,243 68,326 10,207
7(d) 47,796 7,140 161,803 24,172
37,854 5,655 63,488 9,484
13,596 2,031 4,768 712
7(F) 11,903 1,778 28,207 4,214
4,594 686 - _
7(c) 4,130 617 18,148 2,711
7(c) 1,329 199 2,609 390
7(e) 668 100 3,387 506
7(9) - - 1,694 253
1,775 265 - -
2,345,581 350,406 532,153 79,498
156,300,021 23,349,660 161,724,032 24,159,953
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2024-05
2025 2025 30

2025 30 2024 30
3(b) 96,842 14,467 - -
3(b) 4,637,100 692,736 714,888 106,797
6,877 1,027 7,739 1,156
1,963,209 293,284 515,790 77,054
6,704,028 1,001,515 1,238,417 185,007
7(d) 420,998 62,893 49,756 7,433
7(a) 238,592 35,643 37,317 5,575
42,167 6,299 10,000 1,494
7(c) 39,525 5,905 5,393 806
7(F) 23,859 3,564 3,732 558
7(b) 20,490 3,061 3,965 592
7(9) 19,580 2,925 6,220 929
18,338 2,740 731 109
7(c) 14,861 2,220 2,689 402
9,915 1,481 - -
7(c) 8,139 1,216 1,244 186
3(b) - - 17,268 2,580
7(e) - - 401 60
6,496 970 380 57
862,960 128,918 139,096 20,780
5,841,068 872,597 1,099,321 164,228
5,841,068 872,597 1,099,321 164,228
6 (619) (92) (10,648) (1,591)
5,840,449 872,505 1,088,673 162,637

2024 30 2024
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2024-05
2025 2025 30
2025 30 2024 12 31
161,724,032 24,159,953 - -
8 - - 157,248,999 23,491,428
8 (11,264,460)  (1,682,798) (1,637,095) (244,566)
5,840,449 872,505 6,112,128 913,091
156,300,021 23,349,660 161,724,032 24,159,953
2024 30 2024 12 31
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2024-05
2025 2025 30
2025 30 2024 30
5,840,449 872,505 1,088,673 162,637
3(h) (4,637,100) (692,736) (714,888) (106,797)
3(h) (96,842) (14,467) - -
6 619 92 10,648 1,501
1,107,126 165,394 384,433 57,430
(43,919) (6,561) (199,011) (29,730)
30,027 4,486 - _
3,639,594 543,719  (155,896,654)  (23,289,401)
(12,272) (1,833) - -
- - 3,852 575
7(2) 38,415 5,739 37,317 5,575
8,828 1,319 - -
4,594 686 - -
7(b) - - 3,965 592
7(c) (1,280) (191) 1,244 186
7(9) (1,694) (253) 6,220 929
7(e) (2,719) (406) 401 60
7(c) (13,149) (1,964) 5,393 806
7(c) (14,018) (2,094) 2,689 402
7(F) (16,304) (2,436) 3,732 558
(25,634) (3,829) 10,000 1,494
(64,527) (9,640) 197,500 29,505
7(d) (114,007) (17,032) 49,756 7,433
1,775 265 380 57
4,520,836 675,368  (155,388,783)  (23,213,530)
3(b) 4,671,505 697,876 (1,668,132) (249,202)
3(h) 96,842 14,467 - -
9,289,183 1,387,711  (157,056,915)  (23,462,733)
- - 157,248,999 23,491,428
(9,239,040)  (1,380,220) (90,900) (13,580)
(9,239,040)  (1,380,220) 157,158,099 23,477,848
50,143 7,491 101,184 15,116
50,143 7,491 101,184 15,116
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2025

150 30

2030 10 31
2024-05 2029 27

2013

GSAM

Advisory Agreement
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and Participating Affiliate Services Agreement

30
2024-05
11
2013 11
2020
2024-05 2024 19
Master Intercompany Sub-
Master Intercompany Sub-Advisory
GSAMI
2024-05

2024-05
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2024-05
2013 23
2013
2013 15
2013 30
2013 30
2020 10 30
2020 10 30
2024-05
2024 30
usb
S.1.C.A.V.
2025 30 2024 12 31 78
79 2025 30 2024 12 31

NAV 654,221,368 556,735,910
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31,500,000 37,000,000
(a
2025
2
2024 4
1AS
2027 1

¢
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2025 30
39,600,000 4,600,000
2024 12
2024 12 31
2024-05
2024-05
2029 27
IFRS
2025
IFRS 18
IFRS 18
1
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(bps)

50
50
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IFRS

SPPI

SPPI

IFRS
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2025

30

2024 12 31
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AMD
2025 30 2024 12 31
(d

2025 30

1,569 477,276 478,845

427 154,715 155,142

202405 142 50,001 50,143
2024 12 31

1,890 551,555 553,445

384 144,008 144,392

2024-05 (12,272)* - (12,272)*

*

(e
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(g

IFRS

13
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2025 30 2024 12 31
2025 30
2025 30
764,259,437 - - 764,259,437
15,805,589 - - 15,805,589
— 591 - 591
780,065,026 591 - 780,065,617
2025 30
2025 30
- 11,874 - 11,874
- 11,874 - 11,874
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2024 12 31
2024 12 31
715,005,012 - - 715,005,012
7,079,550 - - 7,079,550
- 4,204 - 4,204
722,084,562 4,204 - 722,088,766
2024 12 31
2024 12 31
- 112,467 - 112,467
- 112,467 - 112,467
2025 30
2025 30
516,564,727 - - 516,564,727
- 1,110,352 - 1,110,352
516,564,727 1,110,352 - 517,675,079
2025 30
2025 30
- 15,186 - 15,186
- 15,186 - 15,186
2024 12 31
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2024 12 31
442,335,224 - - 442,335,224
- 927,109 - 927,109
442,335,224 927,109 - 443,262,333
2024 12 31
2024 12 31
- 7,989,249 - 7,989,249
- 7,989,249 - 7,989,249
2025 30
2024-05
2025 30
- 154,230,902 - 154,230,902
2,026,411 - - 2,026,411
2,026,411 154,230,902 - 156,257,313
2024 12 31
2024-05
2024 12 31
- 154,821,809 - 154,821,809
5,075,098 - - 5,075,098
5,075,098 154,821,809 - 159,896,907
2025 30 2024 12 31
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©

1SDA
1SDA oTC

1SDA

01C

01C
1SDA

oTC

0TC

0TC 1SDA
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2025 30 2024 12 31 oTC
2025 30 oTC
2024 12 31
oTC
2024 12 31
1 1
1 2

Citibank NA - (19,468) (19,468) - (19,468)
Deutsche Bank AG 5,024 - 5,024 - 5,024
Morgan Stanley & Co - (3,383,973) (3,383,973) - (8,383,973)
Natwest Markets PLC 6,863 - 6,863 - 6,863
Royal Bank of Canada 194,645 (192,866) 1,779 - 1,779
State Street Bank & Trust Co. 234,560 (3.474,967)  (3,240,407) - (3,240,407)
UBS AG 480,782 (533,099) (52,317) - (52,317)
Westpac Banking Corp 5,235 (384,876)  (379,641) - (379,641)

927,109 (7,989,249) (7,062,140) - (7.062,140)

a
Q@
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2025 30 2024 12 31
2024-05 0TC

50

81

IAS 12
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2025 30 2024 12 31

GSAMI

2025 30 2024 12 31

.00
.85

.80
.65
.65

O O O o o

2024-05

2025 30 2024 30
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¢

(c

Us$

17,250
27,750

2025

Us$

2003

37,500

30 2024 30
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2025 30 2024 30
(d
NAV
2025 30 2024 30
0.85
0.80
0.80
2024-05
0.40
2025 30 2024 30
(e
CACEIS CACEIS
2025 30 2024
30
(f
JSDA

JSDA
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JSDA
2025 30 2024 30
0.03
0.03
0.03
2024-05
0.03
2025 30 2024 30
(9
0.05 20,000

2025
30 2024 30
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10
10
5,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
2023 12 31 22,714,541 6,808,850 505,494  1,987,611,633
2,225,129 804,286 5,908 11,799,845
(4,886,808) (1,558,481) (42,227)  (433,590,490)
2024 12 31 20,052,862 6,054,655 469,175  1,565,820,988
1,551,685 544,807 4,765 5,571,582
(1,570,063) (567, 350) (30,460)  (174,887,291)
2025 30 20,034,484 6,032,112 443,480  1,396,505,279
)
2023 12 31 131,333,233
757,062
(19,623,774)
2024 12 31 112,466,521
385,568
(8,447,251)
2025 30 104,404,838
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10
10
2023 12 31 21,154,816 9,061,316
8,323,073 368,637
(6,776,970) (2,972,059)
2024 12 31 22,700,919 6,457,894
5,283,242 438,277
(2,902, 256) (562,601)
2025 30 25,081,905 6,333,570
2024-05
10
*
2023 12 31 -
15,695,422
(156,986)
2024 12 31 15,538,436
(1,060,071)
2025 30 14,478,365
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* 2024 30

2025 30 2024 12 31
523,822,780 26.146 483,948,797 24.134
191,741,225 31.787 175,843,288 29.043
16,150,455 36.418 15,564,313 33.174
46,080,970 0.0330 47,207,920 0.0301
) 1,810,041 0.0173 1,670,731 0.0149

2025 30 2024 12 31
448,360,841 17.876 380,128,768 16.745
67,858,253 10.714 61,782,260 9.567

2025 30 2024 12 31

2024-05
156,300,021 10.795 161,724,032 10.408
2025 30 2024
12 31
2025 30 2024 30
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AMD MRA
AMD MRA
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2025 30 2024 12 31
20 20
2025 30 2024 12 31
0.7 ) 0.7 - -
* 0.0 ) 0.0 0.0 ) 0.0
0.7 ) 0.7 0.0 ) 0.0
0.05
2025 30 2024 12 31
2025 30 2024 12 31
12.97 13.90
2025 30 2024 12 31
2024-05

2025 30 2024 12 31
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2025
30 2024 12 31
2024-05
75
75 0.75
2025 30 2024 12 31
75 75
2025 30 2024 12 31
1.8 1.8 2.1 2.1
1.8 1.8 2.1 2.1
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2025 30
477,276 1,569 478,845
- 780,065,617 780,065,617
- 375,824 375,824
477,276 780,443,010 780,920,286
- 11,874 11,874
- 81 81
- 1,302,860 1,302,860
- 1,314,815 1,314,815
2024 12 31
551,555 1,890 553,445
- 722,088,766 722,088,766
- 2,592,444 2,592,444
551,555 724,683,100 725,234,655
- 112,467 112,467
- 74 74
- 887,065 887,065
- 999,606 999,606
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2025 30
154,715 427 155,142
- 517,675,079 517,675,079
- 3,085,834 3,085,834
154,715 520,761,340 520,916,055
- 15,186 15,186
- 3,000,000 3,000,000
- 1,681,775 1,681,775
- 4,696,961 4,696,961

2024 12 31
144,008 384 144,392
- 443,262,333 443,262,333
- 7,960,270 7,960,270
144,008 451,222,987 451,366,995
- 7,989,249 7,989,249
- 1,466,718 1,466,718
- 9,455,967 9,455,967

2025 30 2024 12 31

39/65



EDINETOOOO
OO000000000000O00(E24426)
OOoooooooooooooood

2024-05
2025 30
50,001 - - 142 50,143
2,224,065 152,006,837 - 2,026,411 156,257,313
- - - 2,338,146 2,338,146
2,274,066 152,006,837 - 4,364,699 158,645,602
- - - 2,345,581 2,345,581
- - - 2,345,581 2,345,581
2024 12 31
1,625,874 153,195,935 - 5,075,098 159,896,907
- - - 2,359,278 2,359,278
1,625,874 153,195,935 - 7,434,376 162,256,185
- - - 12,272 12,272
- - - 519,881 519,881
- - - 532,153 532,153
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2025 30 2024 12 31 20
2025 30 2024 12 31
9.1% (9.1%) 9.2% (9.2%)
2.8% (2.8%) 2.6% (2.6%)
2.5% (2.5%) 3.3% (3.3%)
1.7% (1.7%) - -
1.3% (1.3%) 1.5% (1.5%)
- - 1.6% (1.6%)
2.2% (2.2%) 1.5% (1.5%)
19.6% (19.6%) 19.7% (19.7%)
2025 30 2024 12 31
14.2% (14.2%) 12.9% (12.9%)
2.7% 2.7%) 3.7% (3.7%)
1.4% (1.4%) 1.2% (1.2%)
1.1% (1.1%) 1.3% (1.3%)
19.4% (19.4%) 19.1% (19.1%)
2024-05 2025 30
2024 12 31
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2025 30 2024 12 31
47 48
15 15
15 14
* 23 * 23
100 100

2025 30 2024 12 31
52 50
26 29
17 18
5 3
100 100

2024-05

2025 30 2024 12 31
100 100
100 100

2025 30 2024 12 31
2025 30

1,864,367 1,875,650
70,120,502 69,025,336
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2,155,308
216,711,990

2,263,571
223,774,130
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2025 30

2024-05
478,845 155,142 50,143
* 15,805,589 516,564,727 156,257,313
3,309 - -
- - 2,288,921
591 1,110,352 -
351,894 3,073,451 -
20,621 12,383 49,225
16,660,849 520,916,055 158,645,602

2024 12 31

2024-05
553,445 144,392 -
* 7,079,550 442,335,224 159,896,907
8,072 - -
- - 2,323,945
4,204 927,109 -
2,580,436 7,960,270 -
- - 30,027
3,936 - 5,306
10,229,643 451,366,995 162,256,185

2025 30 2024 12 31
2025 30 2024 12 31
2024-05
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2024 12 31

5.42
45.60
39.27

8.39

1.30

0.02

100.00%

6.16
46.72
34.44

8.41

3.14

1.13

100.00

1AS

32

100
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(
12
2025 30 2024 12 31
S P
2025 30 2024 12 31
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.(1) 1,569 0.00(® 1,890 0.00(®
Australia and New Zealand Banking Group
Ltd. @ - - 551,555 0.08
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation(2) 477,276 0.06 - -
478,845 0.06 553,445 0.08
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. 81 0.00® 74 0.001®
81 0.00(3 74 0.00(®

@
@
(3 0.005
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2025 30 2024 12 31
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.(1) 427 0.00(® 384 0.00(®
BBH Grand Cayman(2) 1 0.00(3) - -
DNB Bank(2) 154,714 0.03 144,008 0.03
155,142 0.03 144,392 0.03
(€N
(@
(3 0.005
2024-05
2025 30 2024 12 31
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.(1) 142 0.00(® - -
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation(2) 50,001 0.03 - -
50,143 0.03 - -
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.(1) - - 12,2724 0.01
- - 12,272 0.01
@
@
(3 0.005
4
13
2025 30 2024 12 31
JPY 144 .44500 157.16000
AUD 1.52590 1.61512
14
2025 30 2024 12 31
15
2025 30 2024 12 31
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2024-05
2025 30

725,000 AdaptHealth LLC(2) 6.13 01/08/2028 726,735 0.47
1,575,000 AEGON Funding Co LLC(2) 5.50 16/04/2027 1,596,667 1.02
1,150,000  Allison Transmission Inc(® 5.88 01/06/2029 1,163,517 0.74

800,000  ANGI Group LLC(® 3.88 15/08/2028 748,243 0.48
1,200,000 é?ﬁg;g eMégls,;zf)am Partners LP / Antero Midstrean 5.38 15/06/2029 1,193,214  0.76
2,750,000 Ares Capital Corp 2.88 15/06/2028 2,592,596 1.66
2,850,000 AutoNation Inc 1.95 01/08/2028 2,644,697 1.69
2,250,000 Avolon Holdings Funding Ltd(2) 6.38 04/05/2028 2,346,907 1.50
2,000,000 Banco Santander SA(b) 4.18 24/03/2027 1,988,169 1.27
1,350,000 Barclays PLC(D) 7.39 02/11/2027 1,433,639 0.92
3,575,000 Boeing Co/The 3.20 01/03/2029 3,405,086 2.18

825,000  Boyne USA Inc(a) 4.75 15/05/2029 801,058 0.51
1,225,000 Buckeye Partners LP(2) 4.50 01/03/2028 1,207,500 0.77
1,550,000 CaixaBank SA(2),(b) 6.21 18/01/2028 1,611,518 1.03
1,225,000 Calpine Corp(@) 4.50 15/02/2028 1,215,566 0.78
2,925,000 Capital One NA 4.65 13/09/2028 2,941,275 1.88
1,575,000 CDWLLC / CDW Finance Corp 3.25 15/02/2029 1,493,495 0.96
1,375,000 Celanese US Holdings LLC 6.85 15/11/2028 1,445,827 0.93
1,600,000 Centene Corp 2.45 15/07/2028 1,488,109 0.95
1,150,000 Chemours Co/The(®) 5.75 15/11/2028 1,081,287 0.69
1,150,000 Civitas Resources Inc(a) 8.38 01/07/2028 1,179,648 0.76

725,000 Cloud Software Group Inc(®) 6.50 31/03/2029 732,046 0.47
1,250,000 CNX Resources Corp(2) 6.00 15/01/2029 1,255,869 0.80
3,450,000 Comerica Inc 4.00 01/02/2029 3,372,785 2.16
2,775,000 Concentrix Corp 6.60 02/08/2028 2,912,932 1.86
1,250,000 Dana Inc 5.38 15/11/2027 1,253,588 0.80

800,000 Danske Bank A/S(2).(b) 4.30 01/04/2027 797,445 0.51
3,050,000 Deutsche Bank AG/New York NY(b) 6.72 18/01/2028 3,203,688 2.05
3,425,000 Discovery Communications LLC 4.13 15/05/2029 2,918,251 1.87
1,275,000 Dycom Industries Inc(2) 4.50 15/04/2029 1,243,410 0.80
1,275,000 Fair Isaac Corp(a) 4.00 15/06/2028 1,241,704 0.79
2,750,000 Fifth Third Bancorp(b) 6.36 27/10/2027 2,868,974 1.84
3,200,000 Ford Motor Credit Co LLC 5.80 08/03/2029 3,208,005 2.05
1,125,000 Gen Digital Inc(® 6.75 30/09/2027 1,146,218 0.73
1,500,000 General Motors Financial Co Inc 4.30 06/04/2029 1,468,078 0.94
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1,200,000
1,575,000
1,125,000

725,000
2,450,000
1,075,000

1,050,000

1,475,000
2,600,000
1,525,000
1,275,000
1,775,000
1,200,000
2,800,000
2,350,000
1,050,000

950,000
1,225,000
1,275,000
1,525,000
1,175,000

725,000
3,225,000
1,300,000
1,250,000
1,250,000

825,000

1,025,000

1,225,000
875,000
1,275,000

1,225,000

1,200,000
1,125,000

825,000
1,225,000

724,000

825,000

2,350,000
1,325,000

GGAM Finance Ltd(2)

Glencore Funding LLC(a)

Global Infrastructure Solutions Inc(2)
Global Partners LP / GLP Finance Corp
GLP Capital LP / GLP Financing Il Inc
Hillenbrand Inc

Hi lton Grand Vacations Borrower LLC / Hilton Grand
Vacations Borrower Inc(2

Huntington Bancshares Inc/0H(b)
Huntsman International LLC

Hyundai Capital America(2)

Ingevity Corp(®

International Flavors & Fragrances Inc(2)
International Game Technology PLC(2)
Jefferies Financial Group Inc

KBC Group Nv(&),(b)

Ken Garff Automotive LLC(2)

Kodiak Gas Services LLC(2)

LCM Investments Holdings 11 LLC(®)
LithiaMotors Inc(®

Lloyds Banking Group PLC(b)
Macquarie Airfinance Holdings Ltd(®
Marriott Ownership Resorts Inc(2)
MasTec Inc(2)

Match Group Holdings 11 LLC()

MEG Energy Corp(2)

Moog Inc(2)

NCL Corp Ltd(®

NGL Energy Operating LLC / NGL Energy Finance
Corp(®

NuStar Logistics LP
Olympus Water US Holding Corp(2)
ON Semiconductor Corp(

Organon & Co / Organon Foreign Debt Co-Issuer
Bv(2)

Penske Automotive Group Inc
Phinia Inc(®)

Pike Corp(®

Prestige Brands Inc(®)

Prime Security Services Borrower LLC / Prime Finance
Inc(®)

Primo Water Holdings Inc / Triton Water Holdings Inc
@

Regal Rexnord Corp
Sirius XM Radio LLC(2)

52/65

o o1 o o1 o1 o

(&)

aa b~ O A B B OO W WD N DD OO R WO B~ D

.88
.37
.63
.88
.75
.25

.00

.44
.50
.50
.88
.83
.25
.88
.80
.88
.25
.88
.88
.57
.40
.50
.50
.63
.88
.25
.88

.13

.63

4.25

.88

.13

.75
.75
.50
.13

.75

.38

.05

4.00

15/04/2029
04/04/2029
01/06/2029
15/01/2029
01/06/2028
15/02/2029

01/06/2029

04/08/2027
01/05/2029
16/01/2029
01/11/2028
15/10/2027
15/01/2029
21/07/2028
19/01/2028
15/09/2028
15/02/2029
01/05/2029
01/06/2029
07/11/2027
26/03/2029
15/06/2029
15/08/2028
01/06/2028
01/02/2029
15/12/2027
15/02/2027

15/02/2029

28/04/2027
01/10/2028
01/09/2028

30/04/2028

15/06/2029
15/04/2029
01/09/2028
15/01/2028

15/04/2026

30/04/2029

15/04/2028
15/07/2028

1,241,233 0.79
1,615,337 1.03
1,120,102 0.72

738,618 0.47
2,513,043 1.61
1,096,817 0.70
1,012,546 0.65
1,475,246 0.94
2,466,976 1.58
1,608,073 1.03
1,217,309 0.78
1,672,516 1.07
1,190,076 0.76
2,904,802 1.86
2,426,645 1.55
1,038,628 0.66

983,939 0.63
1,192,273 0.76
1,219,049 0.78
1,493,249 0.96
1,227,941 0.79

697,597 0.45
3,184,659 2.04
1,269,595 0.81
1,249,255 0.80
1,223,183 0.78

828,384 0.53
1,036,092 0.66

1,236,432 0.79
834,987 0.53
1,234,521 0.79

1,178,828 0.75

1,141,246 0.73
1,161,649 0.74

824,791 0.53
1,217,737 0.78

728,191 0.47

801,777 0.51

2,420,935 1.55
1,273,260 0.81
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Sitio Royalties Operating Partnership LP /7 Sitio

950,000 Finance Corp(@ 7.88 01/11/2028 995,452 0.64
1,250,000 Smyrna Ready Mix Concrete LLC(2) 6.00 01/11/2028 1,248,390 0.80
1,250,000  SNF Group SACA(2) 3.13 15/03/2027 1,213,238 0.78
2,625,000 Societe Generale SA(2).(b) 6.45 10/01/2028 2,730,415 1.75
1,575,000 Solventum Corp 5.40 01/03/2029 1,622,559 1.04
1,200,000 SS&C Technologies Inc(2) 5.50 30/09/2027 1,201,467 0.77
1,200,000 Starwood Property Trust Inc(2) 7.25 01/04/2029 1,264,139 0.81
1,125,000  Sunoco LP(®) 7.00 01/05/2029 1,172,647 0.75
1,050,000 l?r'];ﬁgzscsofgg)gy Partners LP / Tallgrass Energy 7.38 15/02/2029 1,080,286  0.69
1,525,000 T-Mobile USA Inc 1.50 15/02/2026 1,495,874 0.96
1,200,000 TransDigm Inc(® 6.75 15/08/2028 1,226,350 0.78
1,150,000 Travel + Leisure Co(®) 6.63 31/07/2026 1,163,506 0.74
1,275,000 TriNet Group Inc(a) 3.50 01/03/2029 1,197,768 0.77
1,075,000 Tronox Inc(® 4.63 15/03/2029 928,337 0.59
1,675,000 UBS Group AG(2).(b) 3.87 12/01/2028 1,649,655 1.06
1,225,000 United Airlines Inc(® 4.63 15/04/2029 1,190,220 0.76
1,550,000 Universal Health Services Inc 1.65 01/09/2026 1,497,544 0.96

975,000 ggﬁpc(oar;pression Partners LP / USA Compression Finance 713 15/03/2029 1,000,175 0.64

975,000 Venture Global LNG Inc(®) 9.50 01/02/2029 1,063,328 0.68
3,300,000 VICI Properties LP / VICI Note Co Inc(2) 3.88 15/02/2029 3,198,557 2.05
1,225,000 VistraOperations Co LLC(2) 5.00 31/07/2027 1,224,082 0.78
1,200,000 WESCO Distribution Inc(® 6.38 15/03/2029 1,237,493 0.79
3,675,000 WesternDigital Corp 2.85 01/02/2029 3,419,545 2.19
1,450,000 Western Midstream Operating LP 4.65 01/07/2026 1,447,295 0.93
1,125,000 XPLR Infrastructure Operating Partners LP(2) 7.25 15/01/2029 1,153,942 0.74

725,000  ZoomInfo Technologies LLC/ZoomInfo Finance Corp(2) 3.88 01/02/2029 683,355 0.44

154,230,902 98.68
154,230,902  98.68
2,026,411 Goldman Sachs PLC - US$ Treasury Liquid Reserves Fund, Class X 2,026,411 1.30

2,026,411 1.30
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154,230,902  98.68
2,026,411 1.30
42,708 0.02
156,300,021 100.00

1933 144

2025 30
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2024-05
2024 12 31
725,000  AdaptHealth LLC(2) 6.13 01/08/2028 711,552  0.44
1,575,000  AEGON Funding Co LLC(2) 5.50 16/04/2027 1,589,181  0.98

Albertsons Cos Inc / Safeway Inc / New Albertsons LP /

1,175,000 Albertsons LLC() 7.50 15/03/2026 1,180,174 0.73
1,150,000 Allison Transmission Inc(2) 5.88 01/06/2029 1,143,490 0.71

800,000 ANGI Group LLC(2) 3.88 15/08/2028 714,793 0.44
1,200,000 Antero Midstream Partners LP / Antero Midstream 538 15/06/2029 1,168,489 0.72

Finance Corp(2)

2,750,000 Ares Capital Corp 2.88 15/06/2028 2,535,388 1.57
2,850,000 AutoNation Inc 1.95 01/08/2028 2,558,408 1.58
2,250,000 Avolon Holdings Funding Ltd(2) 6.38 04/05/2028 2,315,785 1.43
2,000,000 Banco Santander SA(D) 4.18 24/03/2027 1,959,047 1.21
1,350,000 Barclays PLC(b) 7.39 02/11/2027 1,431,184 0.89
3,575,000 Boeing Co/The 3.20 01/03/2029 3,295,914 2.04

825,000 Boyne USA Inc(2) 4.75 15/05/2029 782,615 0.48
1,225,000 Buckeye Partners LP(2) 4.50 01/03/2028 1,163,397 0.72
1,550,000 CaixaBank SA(2),(b) 6.21 18/01/2028 1,588,770 0.98
1,225,000 Calpine Corp(@ 4.50 15/02/2028 1,175,830 0.73
1,575,000 CDW LLC / CDW Finance Corp 3.25 15/02/2029 1,453,081 0.90
1,375,000 Celanese US Holdings LLC 6.60 15/11/2028 1,409,094 0.87
1,600,000 Centene Corp 2.45 15/07/2028 1,442,889 0.89
1,150,000 Chemours Co/The(2) 5.75 15/11/2028 1,069,793 0.66
1,150,000 Civitas Resources Inc(® 8.38 01/07/2028 1,195,497 0.74

725,000 Cloud Software Group Inc(® 6.50 31/03/2029 712,525 0.44
1,250,000 CNX Resources Corp(a) 6.00 15/01/2029 1,226,024 0.76
3,450,000 Comerica Inc 4.00 0170272029 3,273,625 2.02
2,775,000 Concentrix Corp 6.60 02/08/2028 2,843,725 1.76
1,250,000 Dana Inc 5.38 15/11/2027 1,234,044 0.76

800,000 Danske Bank A/S(2).(b) 4.30 01/04/2027 788,485 0.49
3,050,000 Deutsche Bank AG/New York NY(b) 6.72 18/01/2028 3,166,614 1.96
2,925,000 Discover Bank 4.65 13/09/2028 2,865,342 1.77
3,425,000 Discovery Communications LLC 4.13 15/05/2029 3,196,151 1.98
1,275,000 Dycom Industries Inc(2) 4.50 15/04/2029 1,193,585 0.74
1,275,000 Fair Isaac Corp(?) 4.00 15/06/2028 1,204,676 0.75
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2,750,000 Fifth Third Bancorp(®) 6.36 27/10/2027 2,844,760 1.76
3,200,000 Ford Motor Credit Co LLC 5.80 08/03/2029 3,201,760 1.98
1,125,000 Gen Digital Inc(2) 6.75 30/09/2027 1,141,466 0.71
1,500,000 General Motors Financial Co Inc 4.30 06/04/2029 1,447,802 0.90
1,200,000 GGAM Finance Ltd(® 6.88 15/04/2029 1,220,195 0.75
1,575,000 Glencore Funding LLC(2) 5.37 04/04/2029 1,588,077 0.98
1,125,000 Global Infrastructure Solutions Inc(® 5.63 01/06/2029 1,085,208 0.67

725,000 Global Partners LP / GLP Finance Corp 6.88 15/01/2029 720,650 0.45
2,450,000 GLP Capital LP / GLP Financing Il Inc 5.75 01/06/2028 2,473,077 1.53
1,650,000 Health Care Service Corp A Mutual Legal Reserve Co(2) 1.50 01/06/2025 1,625,874 1.01
1,075,000 Hillenbrand Inc 6.25 15/02/2029 1,076,712 0.67
1,050,000  |}1ton Grand vacations Sorroter LLC /Hiton Grand 5.00 01/06/2029 989,157 0.6l
1,475,000 Huntington Bancshares Inc/OH(b) 4.44 04/08/2027 1,459,957 0.90
2,600,000 Huntsman International LLC 4.50 01/05/2029 2,480,788 1.53
1,525,000 Hyundai Capital America(2) 6.50 16/01/2029 1,592,662 0.98
1,275,000 Ingevity Corp(® 3.88 01/11/2028 1,167,128 0.72
1,775,000 International Flavors & Fragrances Inc(2) 1.83 15/10/2027 1,630,591 1.01
1,200,000 International Game Technology PLC(2) 5.25 15/01/2029 1,170,570 0.72
2,800,000 Jefferies Financial Group Inc 5.88 21/07/2028 2,863,871 1.77
2,350,000 KBC Group Nv(2),(b) 5.80 19/01/2028 2,387,925 1.48
1,050,000 Ken Garff Automotive LLC(2) 4.88 15/09/2028 1,008,325 0.62

950,000 Kodiak Gas Services LLC(2) 7.25 15/02/2029 969,465 0.60
1,225,000 LCM Investments Holdings 11 LLC(2) 4.88 01/05/2029 1,145,559 0.71
1,275,000 LithiaMotors Inc(® 3.88 01/06/2029 1,166,602 0.72
1,525,000 Lloyds Banking Group PLC(b) 3.57 07/11/2027 1,465,965 0.91
1,175,000 Macquarie Airfinance Holdings Ltd(2) 6.40 26/03/2029 1,210,356 0.75

725,000 Marriott Ownership Resorts Inc(a) 4.50 15/06/2029 677,481 0.42
3,225,000 MasTec Inc(®) 4.50 15/08/2028 3,125,007 1.93
1,300,000 Match Group Holdings 11 LLC() 4.63 01/06/2028 1,242,406 0.77
1,250,000 MEG Energy Corp(a) 5.88 01/02/2029 1,222,474 0.76
1,250,000 Moog Inc(2) 4.25 1571272027 1,194,114 0.74

825,000 NCL Corp Ltd(2) 5.88 15/02/2027 823,280 0.51
1,125,000 NextEra Energy Operating Partners LP(2) 7.25 15/01/2029 1,151,988 0.71
1,025,000 NGL Energy Operating LLC / NGL Energy Finance Corp(2) 8.13 15/02/2029 1,039,560 0.64
1,225,000 NuStar Logistics LP 5.63 28/04/2027 1,219,604 0.75

875,000 Olympus Water US Holding Corp(2) 4.25 01/10/2028 820,245 0.51
1,275,000 ON Semiconductor Corp(2) 3.88 01/09/2028 1,194,630 0.74
1,225,000 Organon & Co / Organon Foreign Debt Co-Issuer BV(2) 4.13 30/04/2028 1,152,041 0.71
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1,200,000 Penske Automotive Group Inc 3.75 15/06/2029 1,091,881 0.68
1,125,000 Phinia Inc(a) 6.75 15/04/2029 1,148,256 0.71

825,000 Pike Corp(a) 5.50 01/09/2028 794,238 0.49
1,225,000 Prestige Brands Inc(®) 5.13 15/01/2028 1,196,399 0.74
1,150,000 Tr:é?ae)Securlty Services Borrower LLC / Prime Finance 575 15/04/2026 1,150,687 0.71

825,000 Primo Water Holdings Inc(2) 4.38 30/04/2029 769,109 0.48
2,350,000 Regal Rexnord Corp 6.05 15/04/2028 2,392,679 1.48
1,325,000 Sirius XM Radio LLC() 4.00 15/07/2028 1,222,983 0.76

950,000 ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁ;"gg:&fﬁ Operating Partnership LP / Sitio 7.88 01/11/2028 979,362  0.61
1,250,000 Smyrna Ready Mix Concrete LLC(2) 6.00 01/11/2028 1,220,084 0.75
1,250,000 SNF Group SACA(2) 3.13 15/03/2027 1,182,436 0.73
2,625,000 Societe Generale SA(®). (D) 6.45 10/01/2028 2,686,640 1.66
1,575,000 Solventum Corp(2) 5.40 01/03/2029 1,580,907 0.98
1,200,000 SS&C Technologies Inc() 5.50 30/09/2027 1,187,709 0.73
1,200,000 Starwood Property Trust Inc(®) 7.25 01/04/2029 1,232,760 0.76
1,125,000 Sunoco LP(a) 7.00 01/05/2029 1,155,077 0.71
1,050,000 ;?;;gggscsoﬁgﬁg)gy Partners LP / Tallgrass Energy 7.38 15/02/2029 1,054,065  0.65
1,525,000 T-Mobile USA Inc 1.50 15/02/2026 1,471,215 0.91
1,200,000 TransDigm Inc(2) 6.75 15/08/2028 1,212,552 0.75
1,150,000 Travel + Leisure Co(®) 6.63 31/07/2026 1,160,195 0.72
1,275,000 TriNet Group Inc(2) 3.50 01/03/2029 1,154,604 0.71
1,075,000 Tronox Inc(2) 4.63 15/03/2029 966,155 0.60
1,675,000 UBS Group AG(a),(0) 3.87 12/01/2028 1,613,693 1.00
1,225,000 United Airlines Inc(d) 4.63 15/04/2029 1,165,386 0.72
1,550,000 Universal Health Services Inc 1.65 01/09/2026 1,467,738 0.91

975,000 giépc((;r;]pression Partners LP / USA Compression Finance 713 15/03/2029 992,564 0.61

975,000 Venture Global LNG Inc(2) 9.50 01/02/2029 1,077,942 0.67
3,300,000 VICI Properties LP / VICI Note Co Inc(®) 3.88 15/02/2029 3,112,271 1.92
1,225,000 Vistra Operations Co LLC(®) 5.00 31/07/2027 1,203,510 0.74
1,200,000 WESCO Distribution Inc( 6.38 15/03/2029 1,215,929 0.75
3,675,000 Western Digital Corp 2.85 01/02/2029 3,273,777 2.02
1,450,000 Western Midstream Operating LP 4.65 01/07/2026 1,444,048 0.89

725,000 ZoomInfo Technologies LLC/ZoomInfo Finance Corp(2) 3.88 01/02/2029 658,459 0.41

154,821,809 95.73
154,821,809  95.73
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